
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:303
ANSWERED ON:25.07.2000
AMOUNT SPENT ON TRIBAL DEVELOPMENT
HOLKHOMANG HAOKIP

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Union Government have provided any special Central assistance to Manipur for tribal development during the last three years till date;

(b) if so, the details thereof, year wise and scheme wise; and

(c) the amount utilized out of the amount received for the purpose during the said period, year-wise and scheme wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS ( SHRI JUAL ORAM)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) Requisite details are as under:

       (Rs. In lakhs)
 Year  Amount released   Expenditure reported

 1997-98     950.00    762.10
 1998-99     779.52    943.39
 1999-2000 608.65    Not reported
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